

MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

MGMIHS - (Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A⁺⁺' Accredited by NAAC** Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Workshop – Hybríd mode Clinical Scenario questions Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that <u>"Dr. Harpriya Kar"</u> from department of <u>Microbiology</u> has attended the *Workshop – Hybrid mode – "Clinical Scenario questions"-* by *Dr. Praveen B. Iyer (Resource Person)* as a participant, on **28th August**, **2024**, **organized** by **MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai**.

Dr. Anjali Sabnis Organizing Secretary Prof. & Head Dept. of Anatomy MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

Dr. G. S. Narshetty Dean MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai UNDER THE AEGIS OF



5th International Conference on Fungal Infections & Mycology Masterclass by Fungal Infections Study Forum

MYCOCON - 2023

NO: MMC/Accre.Cert/OTI-0107/2014 CPD Code - MMC/MAC/2023/C-018324 Appl No - 20230056517

This is to certify that

Dr. Kar. Harapriya

has participated as a **Delegate** in CPD Workshop/ Conference Clinical Mycology Workshop, Lab Diagnostics Workshop & 5th International Conference on Fungal Infections & Mycology Masterclass by Fungal Infections Study Forum, MYCOCON 2023

held on 8th, 9th & 10th September, 2023 Maharashtra Medical Council has Granted Four Credit Points For Delegates

Alloman

Talm

Dr Arunaloke Chakrabarti Patron

Dr Rajeev Soman Organizing Chairman

Dr Tanu Singhal Organizing Chairperson

Certificate of Participation